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Individual 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Time Total Canter Walk Total Score Place

Senior

Caroline Hawley 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 0 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 130 30 0 240 0 0 -5 235 395 1st

Alison Callister 7 6 10 1 7 10 10 10 7 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 0 134 14 12 240 -7 -4 -4 225 385 2nd

Jo Ralston 7 10 10 4 10 10 10 0 10 1 10 10 6 10 10 10 0 128 11 0 240 0 0 -5 235 374 3rd

Hannah Scarlett 10 10 10 4 10 10 10 3 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 138 19 0 240 -6 -1 0 -30 203 360 4th

Rachel Ranson 5 10 9 5 7 8 5 10 8 6 10 10 10 10 7 10 0 130 0 0 240 -8 -2 -8 222 352 5th

Lucy Richardson 7 9 10 7 10 10 7 0 0 1 10 5 10 10 10 10 0 116 0 3 240 -7 0 -10 223 342 6th

Robert Thomson 7 1 9 4 7 8 6 0 10 0 10 10 6 10 10 10 0 108 7 5 240 -10 -9 -10 211 331

Sam Frize 7 0 5 7 7 10 6 0 6 0 10 5 10 10 10 10 0 103 0 0 240 -7 0 -10 223 326

Emily Lord 7 5 9 7 7 10 10 5 7 1 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 127 0 14 240 -24 0 -10 -30 176 317

Rachel Quayle 7 5 10 5 7 10 0 0 10 1 10 0 10 10 10 10 0 105 4 16 240 -13 0 -10 -30 187 312

Leanne Harper 7 3 0 7 7 9 6 3 6 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 -5 108 2 0 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 306

Lindsey Hotchkiss 7 9 9 7 0 8 6 0 0 0 10 9 10 9 10 10 0 104 0 0 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 300

Kathryn Scarlett 7 0 9 1 7 8 7 0 3 1 10 5 10 10 10 10 -5 93 1 0 240 -6 -1 0 -30 203 297

Melissa Gerrard 4 10 8 7 4 9 4 0 2 0 10 0 10 10 10 10 -15 83 0 0 240 -30 0 -27 -30 -30 123 206

Michelle Crawford 7 5 10 7 7 10 5 6 9 0 10 5 10 10 7 10 -15 103 0 0 240 -27 0 -4 -30 E E

Junior

Aalish Creer 10 9 10 2 4 9 9 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 7 10 0 129 30 9 240 -24 0 -10 -30 176 344 1st

Alex Drowley 7 10 10 5 7 8 5 0 7 0 9 10 7 10 7 10 0 112 0 0 240 -8 -2 -8 222 334 2nd

Madeline Bell 4 10 9 0 7 10 10 0 7 9 1 10 10 10 10 10 0 117 3 0 240 -10 -9 -10 211 331 3rd

Emily Gaylor 7 8 5 7 10 10 0 0 1 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 115 3 15 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 329 4th

Zelda Newey 4 10 10 7 9 10 0 6 6 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 122 7 6 240 -13 0 -10 -30 187 322 5th

Sammie Callister 7 0 0 0 7 9 10 0 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 0 83 0 0 240 -7 -4 -4 225 308 6th

Amelia Hotchkiss 7 9 9 5 7 10 0 2 8 1 10 0 0 9 10 0 -30 57 0 3 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 256

Josephine Bell 7 9 9 0 7 8 1 0 5 0 3 5 10 10 7 10 0 91 0 3 240 -30 0 -27 -30 -30 123 217

Percy Hampton 7 9 10 7 7 9 10 0 10 0 6 10 10 10 10 10 0 125 6 0 240 -27 0 -4 -30 E E

PTV & CoP Only

Georgina Wright 7 10 10 7 4 9 1 3 8 9 10 0 10 10 9 10 0 117 30 8 155 1st

Lisa Nixon 7 10 9 5 7 10 1 0 6 6 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 121 0 11 132 2nd

John Whiteway 0 0 9 5 7 10 10 2 2 7 10 5 10 10 10 10 0 107 0 1 108 3rd

Wendy Corlett 7 0 9 7 10 10 6 6 2 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 107 0 0 107 4th

PTV Obstacles Control of Paces OverallPOR
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Pairs 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Time Total Canter Walk Total Score Pairs Place

Jo Ralston 7 10 10 4 10 10 10 0 10 1 10 10 6 10 10 10 0 128 11 0 240 0 0 -5 235 374

Caroline Hawley 10 10 10 10 0 10 10 0 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 130 30 0 240 0 0 -5 235 395 769 1st

Alison Callister 7 6 10 1 7 10 10 10 7 10 10 6 10 10 10 10 0 134 14 12 240 -7 -4 -4 225 385

Sammie Callister 7 0 0 0 7 9 10 0 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 0 83 0 0 240 -7 -4 -4 225 308 693 2nd

Rachel Ranson 5 10 9 5 7 8 5 10 8 6 10 10 10 10 7 10 0 130 0 0 240 -8 -2 -8 222 352

Alex Drowley 7 10 10 5 7 8 5 0 7 0 9 10 7 10 7 10 0 112 0 0 240 -8 -2 -8 222 334 686 3rd

Sam Frize 7 0 5 7 7 10 6 0 6 0 10 5 10 10 10 10 0 103 0 0 240 -7 0 -10 223 326

Lucy Richardson 7 9 10 7 10 10 7 0 0 1 10 5 10 10 10 10 0 116 0 3 240 -7 0 -10 223 342 668 4th

Robert Thomson 7 1 9 4 7 8 6 0 10 0 10 10 6 10 10 10 0 108 7 5 240 -10 -9 -10 211 331

Madeline Bell 4 10 9 0 7 10 10 0 7 9 1 10 10 10 10 10 0 117 3 0 240 -10 -9 -10 211 331 662 5th

Emily Lord 7 5 9 7 7 10 10 5 7 1 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 127 0 14 240 -24 0 -10 -30 176 317

Aalish Creer 10 9 10 2 4 9 9 0 10 9 10 10 10 10 7 10 0 129 30 9 240 -24 0 -10 -30 176 344 661 6th

Kathryn Scarlett 7 0 9 1 7 8 7 0 3 1 10 5 10 10 10 10 -5 93 1 0 240 -6 -1 0 -30 203 297

Hannah Scarlett 10 10 10 4 10 10 10 3 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 138 19 0 240 -6 -1 0 -30 203 360 657

Emily Gaylor 7 8 5 7 10 10 0 0 1 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 115 3 15 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 329

Leanne Harper 7 3 0 7 7 9 6 3 6 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 -5 108 2 0 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 306 635

Rachel Quayle 7 5 10 5 7 10 0 0 10 1 10 0 10 10 10 10 0 105 4 16 240 -13 0 -10 -30 187 312

Zelda Newey 4 10 10 7 9 10 0 6 6 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 122 7 6 240 -13 0 -10 -30 187 322 634

Lindsey Hotchkiss 7 9 9 7 0 8 6 0 0 0 10 9 10 9 10 10 0 104 0 0 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 300

Amelia Hotchkiss 7 9 9 5 7 10 0 2 8 1 10 0 0 9 10 0 -30 57 0 3 240 -7 -1 -6 -30 196 256 556

Josephine Bell 7 9 9 0 7 8 1 0 5 0 3 5 10 10 7 10 0 91 0 3 240 -30 0 -27 -30 -30 123 217

Melissa Gerrard 4 10 8 7 4 9 4 0 2 0 10 0 10 10 10 10 -15 83 0 0 240 -30 0 -27 -30 -30 123 206 423

Percy Hampton 7 9 10 7 7 9 10 0 10 0 6 10 10 10 10 10 0 125 6 0 240 -27 0 -4 -30 E E

Michelle Crawford 7 5 10 7 7 10 5 6 9 0 10 5 10 10 7 10 -15 103 0 0 240 -27 0 -4 -30 E E E

PTV Obstacles Control of Paces POR

TREC Competition @ Manx Chasers 08/09/13
Overall



BHS IOM TREC 

8th Sept 2013

Starting 

points Equipment

Depart Map 

Room

Optimum 

For leg

Checkpoint 1 

Arrival

Checkpoint 1 

lapsed

Checkpoint 1 

difference

Checkpoint 1 

Time Penalty Leave

Optimum 

For Leg

Checkpoint 2 

Arrival

Checkpoint 2 

lapsed

Checkpoint 2 

difference

Checkpoint 2 

Time Penalty Leave

Optimum 

For Leg

Finish 

Arrival Finish lapsed

Finish 

difference

Finish Time 

Penalty TOTAL

1 Rachel Ranson 240 0 11:58:00 00:19:34 12:26:00 00:28:00 00:08:26 -8 12:29:00 00:17:12 12:44:00 00:15:00 00:02:12 -2 12:55:00 00:35:32 13:39:00 00:44:00 00:08:28 -8 222

2 Alex Drowley 240 0 11:58:00 00:19:34 12:26:00 00:28:00 00:08:26 -8 12:29:00 00:17:12 12:44:00 00:15:00 00:02:12 -2 12:55:00 00:35:32 13:39:00 00:44:00 00:08:28 -8 222

3 Robert Thomson 240 0 12:03:00 00:19:34 12:33:00 00:30:00 00:10:26 -10 12:36:00 00:17:12 13:03:00 00:27:00 00:09:48 -9 13:13:00 00:35:32 13:59:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 211

4 Madeline Bell 240 0 12:03:00 00:19:34 12:33:00 00:30:00 00:10:26 -10 12:36:00 00:17:12 13:03:00 00:27:00 00:09:48 -9 13:13:00 00:35:32 13:59:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 211

5 Josephine Bell 240 0 12:14:00 00:19:34 13:04:00 00:50:00 00:30:26 -30 13:07:00 00:17:12 13:24:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 13:29:00 00:35:32 14:32:00 01:03:00 00:27:28 -27 183

6 Melissa Gerrard 240 0 12:14:00 00:19:34 13:04:00 00:50:00 00:30:26 -30 13:07:00 00:17:12 13:24:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 13:29:00 00:35:32 14:32:00 01:03:00 00:27:28 -27 183

7 Percy Hampton 240 0 12:25:00 00:19:34 13:21:00 00:56:00 00:36:26 -27 13:24:00 00:17:12 13:42:00 00:18:00 00:00:48 0 13:52:00 00:35:32 14:32:00 00:40:00 00:04:28 -4 209

8 Michelle Crawford 240 0 12:25:00 00:19:34 13:21:00 00:56:00 00:36:26 -27 13:24:00 00:17:12 13:42:00 00:18:00 00:00:48 0 13:52:00 00:35:32 14:32:00 00:40:00 00:04:28 -4 209

9 Alison Callister 240 0 12:33:00 00:19:34 13:00:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:03:00 00:17:12 13:16:00 00:13:00 00:04:12 -4 13:21:00 00:35:32 14:01:00 00:40:00 00:04:28 -4 225

10 Sammie Callister 240 0 12:33:00 00:19:34 13:00:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:03:00 00:17:12 13:16:00 00:13:00 00:04:12 -4 13:21:00 00:35:32 14:01:00 00:40:00 00:04:28 -4 225

11 Lindsey Hotchkiss 240 0 12:41:00 00:19:34 13:08:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:11:00 00:17:12 13:27:00 00:16:00 00:01:12 -1 13:37:00 00:35:32 14:19:00 00:42:00 00:06:28 -6 226

12 Amelia Hotchkiss 240 0 12:41:00 00:19:34 13:08:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:11:00 00:17:12 13:27:00 00:16:00 00:01:12 -1 13:37:00 00:35:32 14:19:00 00:42:00 00:06:28 -6 226

14 Kathryn Scarlett 240 0 12:53:00 00:19:34 13:19:00 00:26:00 00:06:26 -6 13:22:00 00:17:12 13:41:00 00:19:00 00:01:48 -1 13:52:00 00:35:32 14:28:00 00:36:00 00:00:28 0 233

15 Hannah Scarlett 240 0 12:53:00 00:19:34 13:19:00 00:26:00 00:06:26 -6 13:22:00 00:17:12 13:41:00 00:19:00 00:01:48 -1 13:52:00 00:35:32 14:28:00 00:36:00 00:00:28 0 233

16 Emily Lord 240 0 13:01:00 00:19:34 13:45:00 00:44:00 00:24:26 -24 13:48:00 00:17:12 14:05:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:10:00 00:35:32 14:56:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 206

17 Aalish Creer 240 0 13:01:00 00:19:34 13:45:00 00:44:00 00:24:26 -24 13:48:00 00:17:12 14:05:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:10:00 00:35:32 14:56:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 206

18 Rachel Quayle 240 0 13:12:00 00:19:34 13:45:00 00:33:00 00:13:26 -13 13:48:00 00:17:12 14:05:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:10:00 00:35:32 14:56:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 217

19 Zelda Newey 240 0 13:12:00 00:19:34 13:45:00 00:33:00 00:13:26 -13 13:48:00 00:17:12 14:05:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:10:00 00:35:32 14:56:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 217

20 Emily Gaylor 240 0 13:23:00 00:19:34 13:50:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:53:00 00:17:12 14:12:00 00:19:00 00:01:48 -1 14:20:00 00:35:32 15:02:00 00:42:00 00:06:28 -6 226

21 Leanne Harper 240 0 13:23:00 00:19:34 13:50:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 13:53:00 00:17:12 14:12:00 00:19:00 00:01:48 -1 14:20:00 00:35:32 15:02:00 00:42:00 00:06:28 -6 226

22 Sam Frize 240 0 13:31:00 00:19:34 13:58:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 14:01:00 00:17:12 14:18:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:23:00 00:35:32 15:09:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 223

23 Lucy Richardson 240 0 13:31:00 00:19:34 13:58:00 00:27:00 00:07:26 -7 14:01:00 00:17:12 14:18:00 00:17:00 00:00:12 0 14:23:00 00:35:32 15:09:00 00:46:00 00:10:28 -10 223

24 Jo Ralston 240 0 13:40:00 00:19:34 14:00:00 00:20:00 00:00:26 0 14:03:00 00:17:12 14:21:00 00:18:00 00:00:48 0 14:28:00 00:35:32 15:09:00 00:41:00 00:05:28 -5 235

25 Caroline Hawley 240 0 13:40:00 00:19:34 14:00:00 00:20:00 00:00:26 0 14:03:00 00:17:12 14:21:00 00:18:00 00:00:48 0 14:28:00 00:35:32 15:09:00 00:41:00 00:05:28 -5 235

MR - CP1 3.59km 11kph 00:19:34

CP1 - CP2 2.15km 7.5kph 00:17:12

CP2 - Finish 5.33km 9kph 00:35:32



Time 

(Canter) 

120m

Time 

(Canter) 

150m Broke Outside Points

Time 

(Walk) 

120m 

Time 

(Walk) 

150m Broke Outside Points

1 Rachel Ranson 00:28.00 00:35.00 Yes 0 79.16 98.95 0

2 Alex Drowley 00:25.28 00:31.60 Yes 0 67.95 84.94 Yes 0

3 Robert Thomson 00:24.28 00:30.35 7 73.45 91.81 5

4 Madeline Bell 00:23.38 00:29.23 3 77.42 96.78 0

5 Josephine Bell 00:26.10 00:32.62 Yes 0 74.67 93.34 3

6 Melissa Gerrard 00:23.10 00:28.87 Yes 0 85.20 106.50 Yes 0

7 Percy Hampton 00:24.19 00:30.24 6 69.82 87.28 Yes 0

8 Michelle Crawford 00:28.37 00:35.46 Yes 0 82.26 102.83 Yes 0

9 Alison Callister 00:25.13 00:31.41 14 67.64 84.55 12

10 Sammie Callister 00:22.90 00:28.62 Yes 0 85.13 106.41 0

11 Lindsey Hotchkiss 00:25.72 00:32.15 Yes 0 81.13 101.41 Yes Yes 0

12 Amelia Hotchkiss 00:23.41 00:29.26 Yes 0 74.70 93.38 3

14 Kathryn Scarlett 00:21.90 00:27.37 1 68.73 85.91 Yes 0

15 Hannah Scarlett 00:25.75 00:32.19 19 64.92 81.15 Yes 0

16 Emily Lord 00:20.69 00:25.86 0 65.67 82.09 14

17 Aalish Creer 00:34.28 00:42.85 30 69.98 87.48 9

18 Rachel Quayle 00:23.69 00:29.61 4 64.13 80.16 16

19 Zelda Newey 00:24.25 00:30.31 7 72.30 90.38 6

20 Emily Gaylor 00:23.15 00:28.94 3 65.36 81.70 15

21 Leanne Harper 00:22.65 00:28.31 2 87.09 108.86 0

22 Sam Frize 00:20.97 00:26.21 0 81.20 101.50 0

23 Lucy Richardson 00:22.72 00:28.40 Yes Yes 0 74.48 93.10 3

24 Jo Ralston 00:24.75 00:30.94 11 81.06 101.33 0

25 Caroline Hawley 00:29.56 00:36.95 30 93.09 116.36 Yes 0

26 John Whiteway 00:22.19 00:27.74 Yes 0 76.42 95.53 1

27 Lisa Nixon 00:20.28 00:25.35 0 68.07 85.09 11

28 Georgina Wright 00:27.44 00:34.30 30 70.98 88.73 8

29 Wendy Corlett 00:28.34 00:35.42 Yes 0 72.09 90.11 Yes 0

Control of Paces

Canter Walk


